AOZ8000
Rev. 2.0 February 2009 www.aosmd.com Page 2 of 15
Ordering Information
All AOS products are offered in packages with Pb-free plating and compliant to RoHS standards.
Parts marked as Green Products (with “L” suffix) use reduced levels of Halogens, and are also RoHS compliant.
Please visit www.aosmd.com/web/quality/rohs_compliant.jsp for additional information.
Pin Configuration
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Exceeding the Absolute Maximum ratings may damage the device.
Notes:
1. IEC 61000-4-2 discharge with CDischarge = 150pF, RDischarge = 330Ω.
2. Human Body Discharge per MIL-STD-883, Method 3015 CDischarge = 100pF, RDischarge = 1.5kΩ.
Part Number Ambient Temperature Range Package Environmental
AOZ8000HI -40°C to +85°C SC-70-6 RoHS Compliant
AOZ8000DI DFN-6
AOZ8000CIL SOT23-6 RoHS Compliant
Green Product AOZ8000HIL SC-70-6
1
2
3
6